502575629 11/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2621554

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
JOSEPH PICCOLO I	II	Name Execution Date 11/18/2013						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	TYCO FIRE &	TYCO FIRE & SECURITY GMBH						
Street Address:	VICTOR VON	VICTOR VON BRUNS-STRASSE 21						
City:	NEUHAUSEN	NEUHAUSEN AM RHEINFALL						
State/Country:	SWITZERLAN	SWITZERLAND						
Postal Code:	8212							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type		Number						
Application Number: 14084		14084721						

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (412)202-5017

 Phone:
 724-933-9338

 Email:
 bjackson@kdfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DANIEL N. DAISAK

Address Line 1: 3120 PRINCETON PIKE, SUITE 303

Address Line 2: KACVINSKY DAISAK PLLC

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1526FD00071		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL N. DAISAK, REG. NO. 39160		
Signature:	/DND39160/		
Date:	11/20/2013		

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=AssignmentSigned#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031637 FRAME: 0438 OP \$40.00 1408472

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Joseph Piccolo III of 41 NH Route 119W, Fitzwilliam, New Hampshire 03447, USA;

have invented certain improvements in

CLOUD-BASED METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONFIGURING A FIRE PANEL

described in a Non-Provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, the specification of which:

[X]	is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office;					
	was filed on as Application No;					
[]	was patented under U.S. Patent No. [] on [].					

Whereas, **Tyco Fire & Security GmbH**, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at Victor von Bruns-Strasse 21, Neuhausen am Rheinfall 8212 Switzerland, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

Attorney Docket No. R-FD-00071

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 031637 FRAME: 0439

Joseph/Piccolo III

	wearm of Massa Worcester	icnusetts) ss.:	Ar .	Y
who prov signed on	ed to me throu the preceding	igh satisfa documen	sonally appeared actory evidence it in my presence	I Joseph Piccolo III to me person with the person with and who swore or affirmed	onally known or hose name was to me that the
contents o	i the gocument	are trutini	ann An	o the best of his knowledge and OF NOTARY	belief.
X Person	ally Known		My Commiss	sion Expires: March 16, 2018	
	ad Idantificatio	in the f	arm of		

PATENT REEL: 031637 FRAME: 0440

RECORDED: 11/20/2013